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Koontz John L., machinist Pac. Axle Co., r. 1704
San Carlos Av

KoopCarl W., salesman, r. 1802 Market
" Otto, r. 1803 Market

Koopman Elizabeth, widow, r. 305 Austin
" Frank, truckman Truck 5, r. 2029 Paci-

fic Ay
" James J., painter, r. 305 Austin
" John J., clerk, r. 305 Austin
" Peter, driver Joseph Regli, r. Croce nr Mis-

sion
Koopmann Louis, cabinet maker, r. Richland Av

nr Mission Road
Kopankiewicz Andrew, boots and shoes, 1712

Devisadero
Kopeske Frederick, cabinet maker West Coast

Furniture Co., r. 946 Harrison
Kopf Harry, laborer, r. 327 Langton
Kopke Diedrich, machine hand David Woerner
" Rudolph machine hand David Woerner

Koplan Simon, tailor, r. 511% Jones
Kopp Benjamin, cigars, r. 400 Bay

" Bernhard, r. 3 Mary Lane
" Charles, restaurant, 122, 5th, r. 18 Lewis
" Joseph, laborer, r. 220 Pacific
" Matthias, r. Pennsylvania Av bet 22d and

23d
" Michael, timekeeper Tubbs Cordage Co.,

r. Pennsylvania Av bet 33d and 33d
" Michael F., laborer Tubbs Cordage Co., r.

105, 34th
" Nicholas A., baker, r. 1203 Utah

4®* Kopp. See Copp
Koppel Abraham, sign painter Joseph Laib Jr.,

r. 556 Minna
" Andrew, liquors, 643 Sacramento
" Annie, widow, r. 556 Minna
" Henry, laborer Bissinger & Co., r. 560 How-

ard
" Julius, collector, r. 836 Mission
" Kuston, plumber Pac. Gas Imp. Co., r. 1415

Stockton
" Morris, clerk E. E. Geisel, r. 1207 Stock-

ton
" Moses, cigars and tobacco, 301 Kearny, r.

826 Mission
Koppen A., carpenter str Columbia

<< Emma C, widow, r. 2719 Pine
" George J., teamster Western Transfer Co.,

r. 2721 Pine
" Max, cook str Columbia

Koppen Peter, president Western Transfer
and Storage Co. and manager Stockton
and San Francisco Express Co., 306
Front, r. 234 Dorland

" Richard A., plumber, r. 2719 Pine
Koppicus John, plasterer, r. 113, llth
Koppinger He.nry, teamster Madigan Reposi-

tory Co.. r. 1128 Mission
Koppitz Charles, baker str San Jose
" George H., freight clerk str City of Pueblo

Kops Benjamin, cigar maker, r. 234 Francisco
rear

" Henry, longshoreman, r. 337 Langton
Korb Catherine, widow, r. 28 Minna
" Edward, porter, r. 419 Fremont
" William C, sawyer, r. 129 Shipley

Korbel Antone (F. Korbel&Bros.), r. 701 Bryant
Korbel F. & Brothers (Francis, Antone and

Joseph), cigar box manufacturers, 723
Bryant, telephone Main 1577, and cigar-
makers' supplies, 306-308 Battery, tele-
phone Main 1576, vineyard, Korbel'

s

Station (Sonoma Co.), branch House 684-

686, 12th Street Boulevard, Chicago, 111.,

Areata and Mad River Railroad Co. (Ar-
eata, Humboldt Co.), Humboldt Lumber
Mill Co. (Korbel, Humboldt Co.), main
office 723 Bryant

Korbel Francis (F. Korbel & Bros.V and consul
Austro-Hungarian Empire, 308 Battery,
r. 733 Bryant

" Joseph (F. Korbel & Bros.), r. 733 Bryant
" Peter S., waiter Joseph Hoffmann, r. 142,

8th
Korber August H., groceries and liquors, SE

cor Haight and Webster
Kordmeyer George, capitalist, r. Russ House
Kordt Christian, laborer, r. 636 Commercial

Kordt Frederick S., wholesale and retail wines
and liquors, 12-14 Oregon opp. postofflce,
r. 1423 Washington

Keren Rupert, seaman, r. 1001 Battery
Korink George B., barber Joseph Sand, r. 108

Taylor
Kormalski, Frederick, sweeper City Street Im-

provement Co., r. 4 McLea Court
Kormil Clement, draughtsman and foreman

West Coast Furniture Co.,r. 335 Guer-
rero

Korn Abraham I., barber, r. 1019 Buchanan
" Albert, salesman M. E. Frank, r. 1121 Scott
' Edward, laborer, r. 438 Broadway

Kom Eugene, hatter, 736 Market, r. 1707 Octavia
" Henry, clerk Schweitzer & Co., r. 1019

Buchanan
" John, finisher Fink & Schindler, r. 558

Minna
" Joseph, horse dealer, r. 1121 Scott
" Leopold L., clerk Seymour B. Kom, r. 1131

Scott
" Max, tailor Columbus Woolen Mills, r. 614

Pulton
" Regina, widow, r. 1935 Ellis
" Seymour B., cigars and tobacco, 130 Cali-

fornia, r. 1306 O'Farrell
Kornbeck Christian, porter J. C. Bauer & Co.,

r. 23 Hawthorne
Komeck Henry, cook Louis Fischer, r. 126 Perry

" Henry Jr., clerk, r. 126 Perry
" William (Kuhl & Korneck), r. 435 Jessie

Kornell George Mrs., widow, furnished rooms,
545 Mission

Korner Christopher, fireman Cal. Barrel Co., r.

1507 Kentucky
Kornfleld Adolph, r. 10714 Decker Alley

" Charles, r. 833 McAllister
" Nathan, conductor Market St. Ry., r. 947

Folsom
" Samuel, groceries, 949 Folsom

4^Kornfield. See Cornfield
Kornicker Louis, r. 507 Lombard
Kornman Eugene, engraver and designer Stupa-

rich Mfg. Co., r. 1519!>4 Mason
Kornmayer Frank, painter Henry F. Wagner, r.

423, 28th
Kornmeyer J., cooper Cal. Wine Assn.
Korper Benjamin, with J. Korper, r. 712 Golden

Gate Av
" David, harness maker, r. 713 Golden Gate

Av
" Harry W., clerk, r. 712 Golden Gate Av
" J., manufacturer fine furs, 916 Market,

rooms 66-67, r. 712 Golden Gate Av
" Maurice, furrier, r. 712 Golden Gate Av
" Minnie, domestic, 3217 Jackson
" Samson, traveling salesman, r. 713 Golden

Gate Av
" Samuel L., furrier, r. 713 Golden Gate Av

Korren John W., groceries and liquors, San
Bruno Av nr Dwight

Korsberg Frank, laborer S. F. Gas Light Co.,
r. 3306 Greenwich

Korten Edwin, millhand Union Box Factory, r.

3219 Powell
" John, engineer, r. 31 East

Korthe James C, millhand, r. 110, 18th
Kortick Annie M. Mrs., teacher South San

Francisco Primary School, r. 303 Castro
" Ella E. Miss, millinery, 113 Taylor, r. 3b

Chenery
" Frank (Frank Kortick & Son), r. 35 Chenery
" Frank & Son (Frank and John C), horse-

shoers, 307, 1st
" Frank Jr., carpenter, r. 35 Chenery
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$1.00
SUITS CLEANED AND PRESSED

GOLDEN WEST CLOTHING RENOVATORY.
Telephone Main 1157 12 Montgomery Street. $1.00


